HUNTON & WILLIAMS 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. P.O. Box 19230 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20033 TOTERS WAS STREET P C BCA BOR # 2 - MINI URL N # 23F F MEN TERM NEW TORK OF TELEVISIONE PLEASE BUT TELEVISIONE TELEPHONE 202 955 1500 B F & \* BINLD NO F & BOX 3 RALE OF KORTH CAROLINA 1 TE TELEPHONE B F KIE B 2 TO A COLOR OF A PORT A CONTRACT OF A COLOR OF A PORT A POR -----PRET TENNESSEE BANK B. . C . FRIT . BO N & BANK TOWER F C BC+ 95 \*NCXV.LE TENNERESE STRE April 27, 1984 TELEPHENE E E EST NO FREEDOM OF INFORMA SHEET CAL NO 24566.000000 ACT REQUEST Mr. Donnie H. Grimsley Freedom of Information Act FOIA-84-323 Branch Chief nec'd 04/30/84 Nuclear Regulatory Commission Room 4217 MNBB Washington, D.C. 20555 Request of Long Island Lighting Company for Records Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act Dear Mr. Grimsley: Pursuant to the provisions of 10 C.F.R., Part 9, Long Island Lighting Company ("LILCO") hereby submits a request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. § 552, for certain records in the possession or control of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission ("NRC"). LILCO requests that it be furnished copies of all records, as that term is defined in 10 C.F.R. § 9.3a(b), conforming to the following descriptions: (1) The Freedom of Information Act request submitted by Robert Belair on behalf of the County of Suffolk, State of New York ("Suffolk County") on or about April 4, 1984; (2) Copies of all records produced and made available to Suffolk County by NRC pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act request identified in item (1) above; (3) Any response to the Freedom of Information Act request identified in item (1) above indicating that any requested records do not exist, are unavailable to NRC or are exempt from public disclosure pursuant to 5 U.S.C. § 552; 8412130444 840427 PDR FOIA BOWE84-323 PDR

- (4) All communications between NRC and any representative of Suffolk County concerning radiological emergency planning and response relating to the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, located in Suffolk County, New York (currently the subject of licensing proceedings in Docket No. 50-322 (OL)), including all such communications relating to generic radiological emergency planning issues. For purposes of this request, the term "representatives of Suffolk County" should be construed to include any elected official of Suffolk County, any employee of Suffolk County, any consultant emp. oyed by Suffolk County, any employee of the law firm of Kirkpatrick, Lockhart, Hill, Christopher & Phillips or any other attorney representing Suffolk County or its elected officials;
- (5) Any communication between NRC and representatives of the State of New York concerning radiological emergency planning relating to the Shoreham Nuclear Power Station, Suffolk County, New York, including all such communications relating to generic radiological emergency planning issues. For purposes of this request, the term "representatives of the State of New York" should be construed to include any elected official of the State of New York, any employee of the State of New York, any consultant retained by the State of New York or any attorney or law firm representing the State of New York or any of its elected officials.

LILCO hereby requests that any documents which NRC makes available to Suffolk County pursuant to the County's Freedom of Information Act request be simultaneously made available to LILCO's representatives at the address indicated above.

of Information Act request will elicit records in addition to those responsive to Suffolk County's request, and consequently

may require additional search time beyond that required to respond to Suffolk County. As to such records, LILCO anticipates that NRC will respond within the time allotted under the provisions of 10 C.F.R. § 9.8.

LILCO understands that compliance with this request may entail search and reproduction costs, and that it may therefore be requested, pursuant to 10 C.F.R. § 9.14, to make prepayment of the anticipated fee. Upon request, LILCO will make prompt payment of any fee established by the Freedom of Information Act Officer. Communications regarding such payment should be addressed to the undersigned.

Thank you for your attention in this matter. If you have any questions concerning this request, please contact me at the telephone number indicated.

Sincerely,

James F. Bowe, Jr.

Attorney for Long Island Lighting Company

Juni formit

JFB/kag

cc: Donald P. Irwin, Esq.